

COLOCATION UPDATE

January 2019

Wongan Hills Sports and Community Co-Location Project

Update - 17 January 2019

The Shire of Wongan-Ballidu has been successful in securing funding from Lotterywest for the Wongan Hills Community and Sports Colocation Project. Together with funding previously secured funds from the Department of Local Government, Sport and Cultural Industries' CSRFF grant, significant investment from Council and co-funding from community groups including Wongan Hills Community Association, Wongan Hills Sport and Recreation Council, Wongan Hills Tennis Club, Kondut Greater Sports Council and Wongan Ballidu Community Fitness Gym, we look forward to delivering this long awaited project to our community.

Tender documentation is currently being prepared, with Stage One, Tennis Courts, anticipated to commence construction in March 2019.

If you would like to know more about the Colocation Project, please do not hesitate to get in touch with a member of the Committee.

Community Colocation Steering Committee:

Don Sadler, Jeff Brennan, Megan Pawsey, Matt Sewell, Stuart Taylor

Update - 25 January 2019

Earthworks and site preparation for stage one, Tennis Courts, of this project will commence Tuesday 29 January 2019.

The rear access road to the Wongan Hills Sports Pavilion will be closed and therefore inaccessible to traffic. All facilities and service utilities, including the three existing parking areas, will remain open accessible and will not be affected at this time.

Please use due care in the area and follow traffic management measures in place. For further information, please contact the Shire Administration Centre on 9671 2500.

This Project is made possible through the financial support of:

The Shire of Wongan-Ballidu
Lotterywest
Dept. of Local Government, Sport & Cultural Industries:
Community Sport & Recreation
Facilities Fund (CSRFF)
Wongan Hills Community Association
Wongan Hills Sport and Recreation Council
Tennis Australia
Kondut Greater Sports Council
Wongan Hills Tennis Club

Wongan-Ballidu Community Fitness Club





